

## KANISHK STEEL INDUSTRIES LTD

Old No. 4, New No. 7, Thiru-Vi-Ka 3rd Street, Royapettah High Road, Mylapore, Chennai - 4. Ph : (044) 4291 9700 Fax : (044) 4291 9719

CIN: L27109TN1995PLC067863 E-mail: sales@kanishksteels.in



Date: 26th October 2021

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sirs,

Ref: Security Code: 513456

Scrip ID: KANSHT

We enclose the Certificate for the period ended 30.09.2021 as per Regulation 7(3) of SESI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, duly signed by us and our Registrar & Transfer Agent viz. Cameo Corporate Services Limited.

Please take into records.

Thanking You.

For KANISHK STEEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED,

VISHAL KEYAL,

Chairman and Managing Director.

STEEL INGUISTRIES A COLOR AND STREET IN COLOR

Encl: As above



## CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED

REF: CAM:KSI:2021 DATE: 05.10.2021

BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LTD PHIROZE JEEJEEBHOY TOWERS DALAL STREET MUMBAI - 400 001.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Compliance Certificate as per Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Ref: Scrip code no: 513456

ISIN No:INE791E01018

We, the SEBI registered Registrar and Share Transfer Agent hereby certify that all activities in relation to both the physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by us for KANISHK STEEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LTD.

For KANISHK STEEL INDUSTRIES LTD

ASST.MANAGER (SHARES)

COMPLIANCE OFFICER